## ORDINANCE NO. 863

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF KIRKLAND THE PORTION OF THE NORTHERLY HALF OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF N. E. 68TH STREET AS HEREIN SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Pursuant to the authority vested in the City of Kirkland by virtue of R.C.W. 35.13.180 relating to the annexation of territory for municipal purposes, the City of Kirkland does hereby annex that portion of the northerly one-half of the right-of-way of N.E. 68th Street specifically described as follows:

COMMENCING at the point of intersection of the centerline of N.E. 68th Street and State Street; thence easterly along the continuing center-line of N.E. 68th Street, N.E. 72nd Place and N.E. 70th Street to the point of intersection of said continuing center-line, with the west margin of the right-of-way of 116th Avenue N.E.; thence north along said west boundary of 116th Avenue N.E. to its point of intersection with the present City limits of the City of Kirkland; thence westerly along said City limits to the center-line of State Street; thence southerly along said center-line of State Street to the point of beginning, ALL BEING SITUATE in Section 8, Township 25 North, Range 5, E.W.M., King County, Washington.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect five days from and after its passage, approval and the posting or publishing according to law.

> INTRODUCED this 8th day of January, 1962. PASSED AND APPROVED this Ind day of January, 1962.

w. a. Cuceptais

Approved as to Form:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk-

land and that the same was published or posted ac-Lefter from Lonty cording to law, said Ordinance being No.

and entitled "An Ordinance as above.

Ordinance of the Cordinance of the Cordi